

PPA No. 3/2019

Amardeep Singh Mendiratta Vs. Estate Officer, DSIDC

15.04.2019

Present : Shri Dinesh Monga, counsel for appellant with
appellant in person.

This is fresh appeal. It be checked and registered.

Heard. One of the arguments of appellant is that on 08.03.2019, the counsel for the appellant went to the office of DSIDC along with appellant but the Estate Officer was not present and even next date was not informed and the appellant was wrongly proceeded ex-parte. As regards merits also, it is submitted that the appellant had been seeking regularization of the shop in his name ever since the year 2001 and one of the letters received from DSIDC in 2001 is annexure A7 to the appeal.

Till next date, operation of the impugned orders is stayed. Subject to appellant filing PF and RC within one week, notice be issued to respondent returnable on 28.05.2019.

As requested, a copy of this order be given dasti.

(Girish Kathpalia)
District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 15.04.2019 (ar)