

PPA NO. 03/2019
AMARDEEP SINGH MENDIRATTA
VS.
ESTATE OFFICER DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORP LTD & ANR

02.04.2026

Present : Mr. Akshansh, counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Abhigyan, counsel for the DSIIDC/respondent
no.2 (through VC).
None for respondent no.1.

1. Fresh POA has been filed on behalf of DSIIDC/respondent no.2.
2. The counsel for the respondent no.2 has submitted that on the last date, another counsel had also appeared but henceforth he shall be appearing for respondent no.2 in the present matter.
3. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the respondent no.2 for arguments on the appeal submitting that the case file is not available with him and he has requested for time to obtain the same from the office or obtain the certified/ uncertified copies of the same.
4. The counsel for the appellant has submitted that he shall forward the soft copies of the appeal and all the other record which is available with him.
5. The counsel for the appellant has pointed out that the interim stay was granted on the very first day i.e. 15.04.2019 and vide order dated 23.02.2022, the interim order was directed to be continued till the date fixed. However, thereafter, there is no

//2//

mention in any of the ordersheets that the interim stay is to continue. He has requested for continuing of the interim stay.

6. The counsel for respondent no.2 has submitted that the respondent no.2 is not going to execute the impugned order and is not to take any coercive action against the appellant till the next date.

7. Considered.

8. Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 18.05.2026.

9. Copies of this order be given to the counsel for both the sides, as requested.

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 02.04.2026 (PB)