

PPA 3/19

Amardeep Singh Mendiratta Vs. Estate Officer Delhi State Industrial Infrastructure Development Corpn. Ltd.

04.06.2026

Present : Sh. Kharanshu Rana and Sh. Akshansh Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for the Appellant.
Sh. Abhigyan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
2/DSIIDC (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that main Counsel is traveling and seeks opportunity for addressing arguments on the appeal.

From the perusal of the file, it is revealed that nobody has appeared on behalf of the appellant on the last date of hearing and today is the last opportunity granted to both the parties for addressing arguments on the appeal. The present appeal is one of the oldest cases of this Court as same pertains to the year 2019. Perusal of the file further shows that the parties are seeking adjournment time and again on one pretext or the other. Today is the last opportunity for arguments, but again adjournment is sought. However, in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the Appellant subject to cost of Rs.5000/-, to be deposited in DLSA, South East District, Saket, New Delhi. Receipt qua deposition of cost be placed on record by the next date.

Put up on **28.07.2026** for arguments on appeal. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/04.06.2026